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Member FDIC 

It’s never too late to start saving for retirement! 

Stop in today and learn the facts about 
an Individual Retirement Account. 

Hoopeston, Illinois 

Your hometown bank since 1913 
221 Bank St. (217) 283-7733 Rtes. 1&9 283-9723 

Visit our website at www.hoopestonbank.com! 
   Briefly 

Pianist/organist needed 
 Hoopeston First Christian Church needs a pianist/
organist for the 10 a.m. Sunday service. Anyone inter-
ested is asked to call (217) 283-6691 as soon as possible. 

Meet the Cornjerkers 
 Come out Friday and meet the Cornjerkers! 
 The volleyball team will be available at 6 p.m. in the 
middle school gym. The cross country/golf teams will 
meet the public at 6:30 p.m. on the football field, foll-
wed at 6:40 by the soccer team; football team at 7 p.m.; 
and finally, at 7:40, the marching band. 
 Please bring bottles of Gatorade for sports and pow-

dered Gatorade for the marching band. 

Gospel music in Rossville 
 ROSSVILLE - Area residents are invited to Christman 
Park for Gospel Music in the Park from 6-8 p.m. Satur-
day. 
 Featured performers include The Allens, from East 
Lynn, comprised of Keith Allen and sons Gordy, Chad 
and Danny; and The Meltons, featuring Kenny Melton, 
from Joplin, Mo. A third act will be a surprise. 
 Bring a friend and lawn chairs and come enjoy the 
music. A freewill offering will be taken. In case of rain, 
the concert will be moved to the park pavilion. 

      Fish Fry 
    5-8 p.m. Friday 

American Legion 
502 E. Penn, Hoopeston 

Also chicken, shrimp, chicken tenders,  

tenderloins. Meal includes salad, choice of fries 

or onion rings or cottage fries and a roll 



Court Dispositions 

Classifieds 
APARTMENTS FOR RENT 

Large 3 BR second floor apt. available now. 726 S. Third St. 

New carpet, paint, appliances. W/D hookup in basement. 1 car 

garage. $400/mo.+utilities & deposit. Application, references 

required. Mike (312) 371-8585 

Cozy 2 bedroom, 1 bath.  Full basement. Yard.  Close to shop-

ping.  Quiet area.  Available immediately.  $475 + deposit.  No 

pets.  217-260-2546. 

HOUSES FOR RENT 

3 BR, 1.5 bath, 1 car garage, basement, utility, living, dining 

rooms, enclosed front porch. $400/mo., $400 deposit. No pets. 

(217) 283-5093 

LOST & FOUND 

Found: grey and white kitten in 600 block of E. Penn. Very 

friendly and cuddly. If yours, call (217) 390-0027. 

RUMMAGE SALES 

HOOPESTON: 1011 E. Orange. Fri. & Sat., 8-3. Exercise 

equipment, snow blower, zero turn mower, antiques, women’s 

clothing, much misc. 

HOOPESTON: 911 Sells Dr. Fri. & Sat., 6 a.m.-? Clothing, 

tools, household items, electronics, children & adult items. Too 

many items to list. Something for everyone. Come check it out! 

HOOPESTON: 713 Trego Dr. Fri. & Sat., 8-2. Moving sale. 

Little bit of everything—no clothes. 

HOOPESTON: 715 N. Market. Sat., 8-1. Multi family sale-rain 

or shine. Name brand men, women and children’s clothes, 

household items & more! 

SERVICES 

Pampered Pet Grooming, Lots of TLC, Pets are people, too. 
(217) 339-2340. 

Looking for cleaning jobs-homes or business. Also small paint 
jobs, inside/out. Can help organize your life. Jen (217) 772-1869 

Call (217) 283-9348 or email  

publish@justthefacts.net to place your ad! 

Concern about senior housing 
 While I look forward another independent living 
apartment in conjunction with Carle's plans for the new 
nursing home and possibility of future assisted living 
apartments in that same complex, plus the assisted living 
planned for the Orange and Market streets area, what 
most concerns me is the cost to future seniors who need 
to live in these apartments. As things currently stand, we 
have one in Danville and Urbana that people with little 
income can live and Medicaid kicks in the balance, simi-
lar to a nursing home. But with the feds and our state 

governments cutting all kinds of help for the needy, 
future prospects do not look good for these arrange-
ments. 
 How many people do we know can afford nearly 
$2,000 or more a month for independent or assisted 
living? I can count maybe five I know. Most of us can-
not afford this. We pray there will be some way to help 
the needy if they should need these arrangements. 
 It is quite clear that the future for Hoopeston is these 
type senior living places, as many cities have had for a 
few years, as we age. It is an economic boom to town as 
many people will have to be employed from medical 
personnel, housekeepers, kitchen workers, etc. 

 We pray these situations work out for the betterment of 
our town. Baby boomers will keep coming along! 

Alice J. Fink 
Hoopeston 

 Partly sunny today. High 86. Tonight, mostly cloudy. Low 
66. Tomorrow, chance of shower. High 85, low 65. Sunday, 
mostly sunny. High 83, low 65. 
 For current weather conditions, call Hoopeston Weather 
Service, (217) 283-6221. 

Letters to the Editor 

July 7 

 Terri Hackney, Hoopeston, status date August 4. 
 Tammy Fouse, Hoopeston, status date August 4; to 
perform 22 hours public service work in lieu of fine. 
 Vernon Fink III, Hoopeston, status date August 4. 
 Property’s Statewide, Peoria, fined $280 at sentenc-
ing; status hearing August 4. 

Weather 


